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2/10/2015 ,  14:13 ,  duration  15 min 26 s at 0.5 % covered area, image rate 1:1 , with X-Fall, gap width = 7.0 
mm

xc_min
CCD-B  = 22983556 ,  CCD-Z  = 319390
no
no

User

ASTM(+) No(-)  retained  passing   SPHT3     Symm3     b/l3      PDN      
     [%]    [%]     

 > #16              7.4 100.0  0.764  0.890  0.728    435
      #20       #16     4.8  92.6  0.768  0.884  0.696    719
      #30       #20     3.0  87.8  0.777  0.879  0.702   1293
      #40       #30     2.7  84.8  0.804  0.875  0.720   3582
      #50       #40     4.8  82.1  0.859  0.881  0.748  20088
      #60       #50     5.6  77.3  0.889  0.888  0.754  49078
      #70       #60     8.8  71.7  0.906  0.895  0.754 122342
     #140       #70    56.9  62.9  0.913  0.909  0.745 2911286
      PAN      #140     6.0   6.0  0.892  0.924  0.719 63190605

xc_min [ASTM]PAN #50 #35 #25 #18 #140
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Characteristics

Q3 [%] x [µm]
 10.0 116.7
 50.0 180.9
 90.0 1029.9

SPAN3 = 5.047 
U3 = 1.743 
Mv3(x) = 338.4 µm 
Sigma3(x) = 384.9 µm 

Mean value SPHT3 = 0.877
Mean value Symm3 = 0.900
Mean value b/l3 = 0.726
Mean value RDNS_C3 = 0.490
Mean value SPHT_K3 = 0.657
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